

## **UOB CashPlus Online Flash Promotion ("Promotion") Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. The merchant is not a partner of this United Overseas Bank ("UOB") Promotion. Please contact UOB Call Centre at 1800 222 2121 for enquiries relating to this Promotion.
- 2. The Nespresso Essenza Coffee Machine or Iona Steamboat Set ("the gift") is limited while stocks last.
- 3. Promotion is only open to applicants who:
  - i) Apply for UOB CashPlus and Instalment Loan or Funds Transfer between 17 to 28 September.
  - ii) And take up a minimum approved loan amount for UOB CashPlus Instalment Loan of S\$5,000 or Funds Transfer of S\$3,000.
- 4. To qualify for this Promotion, applicants must successfully submit their online application for UOB CashPlus and UOB CashPlus Instalment Loan or Funds Transfer by 28 September 2012.
- 5. Each approved UOB CashPlus customer ("Qualified Customer") will be entitled to receive one gift per Qualified Customer.
- 6. The redemption letters will be sent by post to Qualified Customers by 31 October 2012.
- 7. The full cost of the gift will be charged to the applicant if the UOB CashPlus account is closed or terminated within 9 months from the date the account was opened.
- 8. The gift is neither transferable nor exchangeable for credit, cash or benefit in kind in all cases. UOB will not replace lost, stolen, torn or defaced vouchers.
- 9. This promotion is not applicable to (1) UOB CashPlus customers who have cancelled their UOB CashPlus account 6 months prior to this promotion; and/or (2) existing UOB CashPlus customers.
- 10. UOB reserves the right to replace the gift with an item of similar value in the case of stock unavailability without giving prior notice or reasons to.
- 11. UOB reserve the right to terminate/vary/withdraw/substitute this Promotion and/or the terms and conditions of this Promotion at any time, without prior notice and without having to disclose any reason thereof and without payment or compensation whatsoever.
- 12. UOB's decision on all matters relating to or in connection with the Promotion shall be final and binding on the accountholder.
- 13. While the information provided herein is believed to be reliable at the date of printing, UOB makes no representation or warranty whether express or implied, and accepts no responsibility or reliability for its completeness or accuracy.
- 14. The gift may be subject to further terms and conditions of the merchant.
- 15. Employees of UOB and its subsidiaries and any other parties who are directly involved in organizing and/or promoting this Promotion are not eligible to participate in this Promotion.
- 16. UOB assumes no liability or responsibility for the acts or defaults of the merchant or defects in the goods or services offered in this Promotion. UOB is not an agent of the merchant. Any dispute about the quality or service standard must be resolved directly with the merchant. The merchant may impose conditions for the redemption of the good or services. UOB will not be responsible for any injury, loss or damage suffered as a result of the redemption or usage of the goods and services.

United Overseas Bank Limited Co. Reg. No. 193500026Z